PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lei Yang	03/17/2011
Sunil Vaid	03/11/2011
Mikhail Kats	03/11/2011
Gary Hering	03/15/2011
Philip Blumenfeld	03/17/2011
Damien Buie	03/17/2011
John Nagyvary	03/17/2011
James Foresi	03/17/2011
Peter Allen Zawadzki	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emcore Solar Power, Inc. 10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque	
Street Address:		
City:		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13035434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: Imorey@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Coats and Bennett, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

PATENT

REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0120

IOP \$40,00 13035434

501474114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B401/6009-167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Kalish
Total Attachments: 3 source=B401_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=B401_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=B401_Assignment_executed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Lei Yang, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 7504 Desert Eagle NE Albuquerque, NM 87113

Sunil Vaid, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 930 Cranbury Cross Road North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Mikhail Kats, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Faesch Court Rockaway, NJ 07866

Gary Hering, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 33 Kingswood Drive Belle Mead, NJ 08502

Philip Blumenfeld, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Camino Segundo NE#8 2709 Horvis St. NE Albuquerque, NM 87123 Albuquerque, NM 87123

Damien Buie, a citizen of Australia, residing at 4020 Campo Road Tijeras, NM 87059

John Nagyvary, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 824 Rio Arriba Avenue SE Albuquerque, NM 87123

James Foresi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4000 Rocky Point Ct; NE 440 Varieties & Albuquerque, NM 87423 87/18

Peter Allen Zawadzki, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 River Bend Road Clinton, NJ 08809

hereby assign to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, NM 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **CONCENTRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM MODULES USING III-V SEMICONDUCTOR SOLAR CELLS** which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/035,434 filed on February 25, 2011, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and

PATENT REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0122

Assignment, page two

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Let Yang, Sunil Vaid, Mikhail Kats, Gary Hering, Philip Blumenfeld, Damlen Buie, John Nagyvary, James Foresi, and Peter Allen Zawadzki had this assignment not been made.

3/17/2011	Yangh
Date	Lei Yang /
3/17/2011 Date	Sunil Vaid
Date .	Mikhail Kats
Date	Gary Hering
3/11/2011 Date	Philip Blumerield
3/17/2011	Damien Builo
3/17/2011 Date 3/17/2011	a for
3/17/201/ Date	John Nagyvary
Date	James Foresi
Date	Peter Allen Zawadzki

Docket B401 Assignment, page two entirely as the same would have been he d and enjoyed by Lei Yang, Sunil Vaid, Mikhail Kats, Gary Hering, Philip Blumenfeld, Damien Buie, John Nagyvary, James Foresi, and Peter Allen Zawadzki had this assignment not I een made. Date Lei Yang 03-11-2011 Date Date Date Gary Hering Date Philip Blumenfeld Date Damien Buie Date John Nagyvary Date Jame's Foresi

> PATENT REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 03/21/2011